
 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

Time Race No. Category Distance Qualification Raund

1. DAY Saturday, 12.08.2023

09:30 Warm Up JUN C - D

09:45 Warm Up S - A - B Women

10:00 Warm Up S - A - B Men

10:15 Ice Resurface (Full)

10:30 1 - 3 JUN C - D 1000m 3 x HEATS

4 - 6 S - A - B Women 1500m 3 x HEATS

7 - 9 S - A - B Men 1500m 3 x HEATS

Ice Resurface (Full)

10 - 11 JUN C - D 1000m 2 x FINAL

12 - 13 S - A - B Women 1500m 2 x FINAL

14 - 15 S - A - B Men 1500m 2 x FINAL

Ice Resurface (Full)

16 - 18 JUN C - D 500m 3 x HEATS

19 - 21 S - A - B Women 500m 3 x HEATS

22 - 24 S - A - B Men 500m 3 x HEATS

Ice Resurface (Full)

25 - 27 JUN C - D 500m 3 x FINAL

28 - 30 S - A - B Women 500m 3 x FINAL

31 - 33 S - A - B Men 500m 3 x FINAL

End of the Day



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

Time Race No. Category Distance Qualification Raund

2. DAY Sunday, 13.08.2023

09:30 Warm Up JUN E - F

00:45 Warm Up JUN C - D

10:00 Warm Up S - A - B Women

10:15 Warm Up S - A - B Men

10:30 Ice Resurface (Full)

10:45 34-35 JUN E - F 333m 2 x HEATS

36 - 38 JUN C - D 777m 3 x HEATS

39 - 41 S - A - B Women 1000m 3 x HEATS

42 - 44 S - A - B Men 1000m 3 x HEATS

45 - 46 JUN E - F 333m 2 x FINAL

Ice Resurface (Full)

47 - 48 JUN E - F 222m 2 x HEATS

49 - 51 JUN C - D 777m 3 x FINAL

52 - 54 S - A - B Women 1000m 3 x FINAL

55 - 57 S - A - B Men 1000m 3 x FINAL

58 - 59 JUN E - F 222m 2 x FINAL

Ice Resurface (Full)

60 Relay MEN 3000m 1 x FINAL

61 Relay Women 3000m 1 x FINAL

62 Relay JUN C - D 2000m 1 x FINAL

63 Relay MIX 2000m 1 x FINAL

End of the Day



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

No. Name Member GROUP

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT S-A-B MEN

2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT S-A-B MEN

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT S-A-B MEN

4 Gustavs Kruzbergs LAT S-A-B MEN

5 Veronika Igosina LAT S-A-B  WOMAN

6 Laura Petrovica LAT S-A-B  WOMAN

7 Anna Jansone LAT S-A-B  WOMAN

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT S-A-B  WOMAN

9 Antons Kitoks LAT C-D JUNIOR

10 Nora Sloka LAT C-D JUNIOR

11 Alekss Berzins LAT C-D JUNIOR

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT C-D JUNIOR

13 Valerija Janus LAT E-F JUNIOR

14 Miron Scepins LAT E-F JUNIOR

15 Igors Gusevs LAT E-F JUNIOR

16 Agata Salmina LAT E-F JUNIOR

17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT E-F JUNIOR

18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT E-F JUNIOR

19 Ernestas Cech LTU S-A-B MEN

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU S-A-B  WOMAN

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU S-A-B  WOMAN

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU C-D JUNIOR

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU C-D JUNIOR

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU C-D JUNIOR

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU C-D JUNIOR

26 Urte Bertulyte LTU E-F JUNIOR

27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU E-F JUNIOR

28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU E-F JUNIOR

29 Michaela Izarova SVK S-A-B  WOMAN

30 Lea Popovicova SVK S-A-B  WOMAN

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK S-A-B  WOMAN

32 Marek Harkabus SVK C-D JUNIOR

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK C-D JUNIOR

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK C-D JUNIOR

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR S-A-B MEN

37 Bergin Daniil UKR S-A-B MEN

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR S-A-B MEN

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR S-A-B MEN

Participants



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR S-A-B MEN

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR S-A-B MEN

42 Topchii Maksym UKR S-A-B MEN

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR S-A-B MEN

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR S-A-B MEN

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR S-A-B  WOMAN

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR S-A-B  WOMAN

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR S-A-B  WOMAN

49 Demochko Diana UKR S-A-B  WOMAN

50 Kremer Veronika UKR S-A-B  WOMAN

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR C-D JUNIOR

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR C-D JUNIOR

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR C-D JUNIOR



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1. Distance

HEATS 1000m

RACE:  1 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:51,40

2 -2 9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:52,50

3 -3 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:52,80

4 -4 33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 02:01,60

5 -5 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 02:13,50

RACE:  2 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:40,20

2 -3 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:42,00

3 -5 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:43,50

4 -4 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:45,40

5 -2 10 Nora Sloka LAT no time

RACE:  3 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:49,50

2 -2 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:49,70

3 -3 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:52,50

4 -4 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:59,90

HEATS 1500m

RACE:  4 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 02:35,10

2 -2 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 02:35,40

3 -4 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 02:41,20

4 -3 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 02:43,80

5 -5 47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR 03:20,50

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  5 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 02:40,80

2 -3 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 02:45,30

3 -4 49 Demochko Diana UKR 03:01,20

4 -5 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 03:19,80

5 -2 6 Laura Petrovica LAT no time

RACE:  6 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 02:45,20

2 -1 7 Anna Jansone LAT 02:46,10

3 -3 50 Kremer Veronika UKR 02:47,00

4 -4 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 02:51,50

HEATS 1500m

RACE:  7 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 02:25,00

2 -3 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 02:25,50

3 -1 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 02:25,70

4 -4 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR no time

5 -5 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR no time

RACE:  8 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -4 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 02:28,40

2 -3 19 Ernestas Cech LTU 02:28,60

3 -1 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 02:29,70

4 -2 2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT no time

RACE:  9 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -3 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 02:26,30

2 -2 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 02:30,00

3 -1 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 02:37,20

4 -4 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR no time

5 -5 4 Gustavs Kruzbergs LAT no time

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1. Distance

1000m

No.  Name Member Time

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:40,20

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:42,00

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:43,50

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:45,40

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:49,50

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:49,70

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:51,40

9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:52,50

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:52,50

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:52,80

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:59,90

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 02:01,60

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 02:13,50

10 Nora Sloka LAT no time

1500m

No.  Name Member Time

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 02:35,10

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 02:35,40

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 02:40,80

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 02:41,20

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 02:43,80

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 02:45,20

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 02:45,30

7 Anna Jansone LAT 02:46,10

50 Kremer Veronika UKR 02:47,00

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 02:51,50

49 Demochko Diana UKR 03:01,20

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 03:19,80

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR 03:20,50

6 Laura Petrovica LAT no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1500m

No.  Name Member Time

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 02:25,00

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 02:25,50

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 02:25,70

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 02:26,30

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 02:28,40

19 Ernestas Cech LTU 02:28,60

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 02:29,70

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 02:30,00

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 02:37,20

2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT no time

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR no time

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR no time

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR no time

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1. Distance

FINAL 1000m

RACE:  10 FINAL: 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 02:03,90

2 -3 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 02:04,20

3 -5 33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 02:05,80

4 -4 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 02:08,40

5 -1 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 02:09,30

6 -6 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 02:15,80

RACE:  11 FINAL: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -6 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:49,50

2 -1 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:51,40

3 -4 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:52,90

4 -5 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:55,80

5 -2 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:59,90

6 -3 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 02:06,1

7 -7 9 Antons Kitoks LAT no time

FINAL: 1500m

RACE:  12 FINAL: 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 50 Kremer Veronika UKR 02:39,70

2 -1 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 02:40,60

3 -3 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 02:42,40

4 -4 49 Demochko Diana UKR 02:45,60

5 -5 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:53,80

6 -6 47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  13 FINAL: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 02:32,90

2 -2 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 02:33,10

3 -3 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 02:35,20

4 -6 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 02:33,30

5 -5 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 02:40,50

6 -4 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 02:42,50

7 -7 7 Anna Jansone LAT 02:42,70

FINAL: 1500m

RACE:  14 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -3 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 02:29,00

2 -4 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 02:36,00

3 -1 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 02:38,20

4 -2 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 02:45,00

5 -5 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR no time

RACE:  15 FINAL: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -5 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 02:23,40

2 -2 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 02:23,60

3 -4 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 02:23,80

4 -7 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 02:24,90

5 -1 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 02:25,70

6 -3 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 02:26,30

7 -6 19 Ernestas Cech LTU PEN

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1. Distance

1000m

No.  Name Member Time

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:49,50

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:51,40

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:52,90

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:55,80

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:59,90

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 02:03,90

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 02:04,20

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 02:05,80

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 02:06,1

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 02:08,40

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 02:09,30

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 02:15,80

9 Antons Kitoks LAT no time

1500m

No.  Name Member Time

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 02:32,90

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 02:33,10

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 02:33,30

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 02:35,20

50 Kremer Veronika UKR 02:39,70

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 02:40,50

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 02:40,60

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 02:42,40

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 02:42,50

7 Anna Jansone LAT 02:42,70

49 Demochko Diana UKR 02:45,60

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:53,80

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

S - A - B Men 1500m

No.  Name Member Time

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 02:23,40

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 02:23,60

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 02:23,80

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 02:24,90

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 02:25,70

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 02:26,30

19 Ernestas Cech LTU PEN 02:25,3

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 02:29,00

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 02:36,00

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 02:38,20

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 02:45,00

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR no time



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

2. Distance

HEATS 500m

RACE:  16 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 00:46,70

2 -3 9 Antons Kitoks LAT 00:52,90

3 -2 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 00:55,20

4 -4 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 00:55,40

5 -5 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 00:57,00

RACE:  17 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 00:48,30

2 -3 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 00:51,90

3 -2 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 00:54,30

4 -4 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 00:57,30

RACE:  18 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 00:49,90

2 -2 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 00:50,10

3 -3 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:05,70

4 -4 33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK DNS

HEATS 500m

RACE:  19 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 00:48,30

2 -3 7 Anna Jansone LAT 00:48,40

3 -2 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 00:52,60

4 -4 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 00:57,20

5 -5 47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  20 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 00:48,00

2 -2 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 00:48,10

3 -3 50 Kremer Veronika UKR 00:50,40

4 -4 49 Demochko Diana UKR 00:51,30

RACE:  21 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 00:47,30

2 -2 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 00:47,50

3 -3 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 00:49,70

4 -4 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 00:53,90

HEATS 500m

RACE:  22 HEAT: 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 00:44,90

2 -4 19 Ernestas Cech LTU 00:45,50

3 -3 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 00:45,70

4 -2 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 00:47,00

RACE:  23 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -4 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 00:44,5

2 -3 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 00:44,8

3 -1 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 00:45,4

4 -2 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 00:49,10

RACE:  24 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -3 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 00:45,20

2 -4 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 00:45,30

3 -2 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 00:47,20

4 -1 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 00:48,00

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1. Distance

500m

No.  Name Member Time

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 00:46,70

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 00:48,30

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 00:49,90

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 00:50,10

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 00:51,90

9 Antons Kitoks LAT 00:52,90

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 00:55,20

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 00:55,40

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 00:54,30

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 00:57,00

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 00:57,30

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:05,70

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK no time

500m

No.  Name Member Time

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 00:47,30

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 00:47,50

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 00:48,00

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 00:48,10

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 00:48,30

7 Anna Jansone LAT 00:48,40

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 00:49,70

50 Kremer Veronika UKR 00:50,40

49 Demochko Diana UKR 00:51,30

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 00:52,60

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 00:53,90

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 00:57,20

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

S - A - B Men 1500m

No.  Name Member Time

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 00:44,5

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 00:44,8

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 00:44,90

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 00:45,20

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 00:45,30

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 00:45,4

19 Ernestas Cech LTU 00:45,50

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 00:45,70

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 00:47,00

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 00:47,20

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 00:48,00

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 00:49,10



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

2. Distance

FINAL 500m

RACE:  25 FINAL: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 00:55,30

2 -3 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 00:55,80

3 -2 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 00:56,40

RACE:  26 FINAL: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 9 Antons Kitoks LAT 00:50,00

2 -4 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 00:50,20

3 -2 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 00:54,40

4 -3 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:00,00

RACE:  27 FINAL: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 00:45,80

2 -2 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 00:47,40

3 -3 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 00:49,90

4 -4 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 00:50,60

5 -5 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 00:51,30

FINAL: 500m

RACE:  28 FINAL: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 49 Demochko Diana UKR 00:51,40

2 -2 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 00:52,30

3 -3 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 00:57,60

RACE:  29 FINAL: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 7 Anna Jansone LAT 00:48,50

2 -2 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 00:49,40

3 -4 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 00:51,60

4 -3 50 Kremer Veronika UKR no time

S - A - B Women

JUN C - D



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  30 FINAL: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 00:47,60

2 -3 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 00:47,80

3 -1 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 00:47,90

4 -5 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 00:48,10

5 -4 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 00:49,20

FINAL: 500m

RACE:  31 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 00:46,30

-2 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 00:48,30

-3 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 00:48,40

RACE:  32 FINAL: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-2 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 00:45,50

-1 19 Ernestas Cech LTU 00:45,70

-3 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 00:45,90

-4 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 00:48,00

RACE:  33 FINAL: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 00:44,00

2 -2 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 00:44,30

3 -3 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 00:45,40

-4 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR no time

-5 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT no time

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

2. Distance

500m

No.  Name Member Time

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 00:45,80

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 00:47,40

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 00:49,90

9 Antons Kitoks LAT 00:50,00

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 00:50,20

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 00:50,60

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 00:51,30

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 00:54,40

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 00:55,30

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 00:55,80

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 00:56,40

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:00,00

500m

No.  Name Member Time

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 00:47,60

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 00:47,80

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 00:47,90

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 00:48,10

7 Anna Jansone LAT 00:48,50

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 00:49,20

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 00:49,40

49 Demochko Diana UKR 00:51,40

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 00:51,60

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 00:52,30

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 00:57,60

50 Kremer Veronika UKR no time

JUN C - D

S - A - B Women



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

500m

No.  Name Member Time

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 00:44,00

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 00:44,30

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 00:45,40

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 00:45,50

19 Ernestas Cech LTU 00:45,70

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 00:45,90

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 00:46,30 S - A - B Women

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 00:48,00

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 00:48,30

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 00:48,40

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR no time

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT no time

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

3. Distance

HEAT 333m

RACE:  34 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:41,07

2 -2 27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:41,73

3 -5 15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:45,85

4 -3 13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:50,93

5 -4 14 Miron Scepins LAT no time

RACE:  35 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -2 16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:41,87

2 -1 28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:42,02

3 -3 17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:48,31

4 -4 18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:48,76

HEAT 777m

RACE:  36 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:26,09

2 -2 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:27,23

3 -3 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:27,72

4 -4 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:30,54

RACE:  37 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:22,80

2 -2 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:23,57

3 -3 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:35,77

4 -4 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 01:45,96

JUN E - F

JUN C - D



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  38 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 -1 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:20,10

2 -2 9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:20,27

3 -5 33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 01:29,00

4 -3 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:28,78

5 -4 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:29,67

S - A - B Women HEAT 1000m

RACE:  39 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 01:40,81

-2 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 01:42,67

-3 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 01:46,83

-4 47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

RACE:  40 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 7 Anna Jansone LAT 01:47,20

-2 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 01:47,40

-3 49 Demochko Diana UKR 01:50,84

-4 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:13,15

RACE:  41 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 01:37,35

-2 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 01:37,52

-3 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 01:48,37

-4 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 01:59,56

HEAT 1000m

RACE:  42 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 01:31,08

-2 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 01:31,30

-3 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 01:31,5

-4 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 01:31,78

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  43 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 01:32,6

-2 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 01:33,53

-3 19 Ernestas Cech LTU 01:35,43

-4 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 01:42,32

RACE:  44 HEAT: 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT 01:35,43

-2 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 01:35,61

-3 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 01:36,95

-4 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 01:38,78

-5 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 01:43,1

FINAL 333m

RACE:  45 HEAT: 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:46,71

-2 17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:50,77

-3 13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:51,55

-4 18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:56,95

RACE:  46 HEAT: 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:41,99

-2 26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:42,2

-3 16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:44,06

-4 28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:51,49

JUN E - F



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

3. Distance

JUN E - F 333m

No.  Name Member Time

26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:41,07

27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:41,73

16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:41,87

28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:42,02

15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:45,85

17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:48,31

18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:48,76

13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:50,93

14 Miron Scepins LAT no time

JUN C - D 777m

No.  Name Member Time

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:20,10

9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:20,27

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:22,80

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:23,57

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:26,09

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:27,23

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:27,72

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:28,78

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 01:29,00

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:29,67

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:30,54

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:35,77

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 01:45,96



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

S - A - B Women 1000m

No.  Name Member Time

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 01:37,35

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 01:37,52

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 01:40,81

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 01:42,67

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 01:46,83

7 Anna Jansone LAT 01:47,20

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 01:47,40

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 01:48,37

49 Demochko Diana UKR 01:50,84

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 01:59,56

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:13,15

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR no time

1000m

No.  Name Member Time

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 01:31,08

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 01:31,30

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 01:31,5

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 01:31,78

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 01:33,0

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 01:33,53

2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT 01:35,43

19 Ernestas Cech LTU 01:35,43

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 01:35,61

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 01:36,95

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 01:38,78

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 01:42,32

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 01:43,1

JUN E - F 333m

No.  Name Member Time

27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:41,99

26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:42,2

16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:44,06

15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:46,71

17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:50,77

28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:51,49

13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:51,55

18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:56,95

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

3. Distance

HEAT 222m

RACE:  47 HEAT: 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:29,16

-2 28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:29,40

-3 15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:31,82

-4 18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:33,69

RACE:  48 HEAT: 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-2 16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:28,2

-1 26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:28,34

-3 17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:32,25

-4 13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:34,99

JUN C - D FINAL 777m

RACE:  49 FINAL 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:29,33

-2 25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:29,52

-3 52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 01:36,67

RACE:  50 FINAL 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:26,88

-2 34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:27,05

-3 33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 01:28,19

-4 11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:28,37

-5 23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:30,17

RACE:  51 FINAL 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:19,32

-2 53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:21,36

-3 12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:22,33

-4 9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:22,56

-5 32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:31,92

JUN E - F



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

FINAL 1000m

RACE:  52 FiINAL 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 01:58,67

-2 31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:04,07

-3 47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR 02:09,00

RACE:  53 FiINAL 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 30 Lea Popovicova SVK 01:55,38

-2 20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 01:55,59

-3 29 Michaela Izarova SVK 01:59,39

-4 49 Demochko Diana UKR 01:57,06

RACE:  54 FiINAL 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 01:40,19

-2 8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 01:40,44

-3 48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 01:40,58

-4 7 Anna Jansone LAT 01:41,00

-5 5 Veronika Igosina LAT 01:44,94

FIANL 1000m

RACE:  55 FINAL 1 GROUP: C

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 37 Bergin Daniil UKR 01:34,45

-2 39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 01:39,25

-3 38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 01:39,61

-4 45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 01:39,78

RACE:  56 FINAL 2 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 01:33,72

-2 42 Topchii Maksym UKR 01:34,35

-3 19 Ernestas Cech LTU 01:38,37

-4 41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 01:40,34

S - A - B Women

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RACE:  57 FINAL 3 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 01:31,58

-2 1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 01:32,2

-3 44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 01:36,62

-4 40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 01:48,94

-5 2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT 02:05,61

FINAL 222m

RACE:  58 FINAL 1 GROUP: B

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:31,84

-2 17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:33,02

-3 18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:33,76

-4 13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:34,12

RACE:  59 FINAL 2 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

-1 16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:28,5

-2 27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:28,74

-3 26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:28,92

-4 28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:29,31

JUN E - F



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

3. Distance

222m

No.  Name Member Time

16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:28,2

26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:28,34

27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:29,16

28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:29,40

15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:31,82

17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:32,25

18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:33,69

13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:34,99

JUN C - D 777m

No.  Name Member Time

22 Adomas Ogulevicius LTU 01:19,32

53 Storozhuk Amina UKR 01:21,36

12 Sofja Seleznova LAT 01:22,33

9 Antons Kitoks LAT 01:22,56

54 Moisieieva Kateryna UKR 01:26,88

34 Kristina Burdelakova SVK 01:27,05

33 Katarina Ondrejcakova SVK 01:28,19

11 Alekss Berzins LAT 01:28,37

24 Lukas Ogulevicius LTU 01:29,33

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte LTU 01:29,52

23 Teja Murauskaite LTU 01:30,17

32 Marek Harkabus SVK 01:31,92

52 Telitsyna Sofia UKR 01:36,67

JUN E - F



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

1000m

No.  Name Member Time

46 Repetska Svitlana UKR 01:40,19

8 Kamilla Salmina LAT 01:40,44

48 Seliukova Myroslava UKR 01:40,58

7 Anna Jansone LAT 01:41,00

5 Veronika Igosina LAT 01:44,94

30 Lea Popovicova SVK 01:55,38

20 Gabija Astrauskaite LTU 01:55,59

49 Demochko Diana UKR 01:57,06

21 Valentina Levickyte LTU 01:58,67

29 Michaela Izarova SVK 01:59,39

31 Aneta Tokarova SVK 02:04,07

47 Bocharova Zhanna UKR 02:09,00

1000m

No.  Name Member Time

35 Leontenko Rostyslav UKR 01:31,58

1 Valters Kranbergs LAT 01:32,2

3 Tomass Kitoks LAT 01:33,72

42 Topchii Maksym UKR 01:34,35

37 Bergin Daniil UKR 01:34,45

44 Morozov Yaroslav UKR 01:36,62

19 Ernestas Cech LTU 01:38,37

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr UKR 01:39,25

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro UKR 01:39,61

45 Zikunov Nikita UKR 01:39,78

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan UKR 01:40,34

40 Nemiro Nikita UKR 01:48,94

2 Maksims Soleicuks LAT 02:05,61

JUN E - F 222m

No.  Name Member Time

16 Agata Salmina LAT 00:28,5

27 Gabija Lukosiunaite LTU 00:28,74

26 Urte Bertulyte LTU 00:28,92

28 Ugne Keramainaite LTU 00:29,31

15 Igors Gusevs LAT 00:31,84

17 Margarita Soleicuks LAT 00:33,02

18 Damirs Marcenkovs LAT 00:33,76

13 Valerija Janus LAT 00:34,12

S - A - B Women

S - A - B Men



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

RELAY

FINAL 3000m

RACE:  60 FINAL 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

48 Seliukova Myroslava

46 Repetska Svitlana

49 Demochko Diana

53 Storozhuk Amina

169 Laura Petroviča

7 Anna Jansone

5 Veronika Igošina

8 Kamilla Salmiņa

29 Michaela Izarova

30 Lea Popovicova

20 Gabija Astrauskaite

21 Valentina Levickyte

FINAL 3000m

RACE:  61 FINAL 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

1 Valters Kranbergs

2 Maksims Soleicuks

3 Tomass Kitoks

4 Gustavs Kruzbergs

35 Leontenko Rostyslav

37 Bergin Daniil

42 Topchii Maksym

44 Morozov Yaroslav

40 Nemiro Nikita

38 Pokrovskyi Dmytro

39 Hahatyk Oleksandr

41 Moshenskyi Bohdan

SVK + LTU 04:44,11

-31

-22

3

UKR 4;39,32

LAT 04:39,8

S - A - B Men

1 -3

3 -1

3 -2

-1

S - A - B Women

LAT 04:21,22

UKR -1 04:22,03

UKR - 2 04:32,2



 SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING COMPETITION

 12.08. - 13.08.2023

VENTSPILS, LATVIA

JUN C - D FINAL 2000m

RACE:  62 FINAL 1 GROUP: A

Place Lane No.  Name Member Time

9 Antons Kitoks

11 Alekss Berzins

12 Sofija Selezneva

32 Aneta Tokarova

34 Marek Harkabus

31 Kristina Burdelakova

22 Adomas Ogulevicius

23 Teja Murauskaite

25 Gabija Sokolovskyte

1 -3

-1

3 -2

2

LAT 03:18,4

SVK MIX 03:25,71

LTU 03:30,8


